RICHARD T. BRYANT & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

ATTORNEY S§ AT L A W

HARZFELD’S BUILDING PHONE (816} 221-9000
1111 MAIN STREET, SUITE 750 FACSIMILIE (816) 221-9010
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64105 E-MAIL: DICK2479@a0l com

March 10, 2023

Ms. Jill Dodson

Business Development Manager
City of Independence, Missouri
111 E. Maple Avenue
Independence, Missouri 64050

Re: AJ Mart
Dear Jilt:

This is an application for Af Mart LLC which currently does business in Independence,
at its business location 9300 East 24 Highway. This application represents their request of
approval of package liquor at this site. | believe you will find all the documentation and
information requested for the sale original package liquor at their site, and then more. The
business license has previously been issued by the city as my clients have been operating for
some period of time.

This site will have a newly remodeled 1000 square foot convenience store functioning in
the near future. Gasoline sales will continue, and as you can imagine from the small size of the
business, liquor offering will be limited. Despite the small percentage of business in liquor, the
profit margin will help offset the costs of remodeling the store.

Let me know if [ can provide further information, and please advise of any remaining
steps leading to review and approval of this application. You will note there are no residences, or
schools anywhere near the proposed site. There is property owned by a church nearby however
there appears to be no services at the location and a google search does not reveal the presence of
a functioning church. My clients report they have never seen anyone at the site except for the
occasional person mowing the lot.

Thanks as always.
Sincerely,
ichard T. Bryant
For the Firm
ANDREW S. TALGE RICHARD T. BRYANT
Licensed in Kansas, Missouri Licensed in Iowa, Kansas,
andrewtal ge@ gmail.com Missourt, Washington, D.C.,

Superior Court of the U.S, Virgin 1slands
DICK2479@aol .com
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Reguiated Industries Division

h : H 111 E. Maple Avenue
. N DEPEN DENCE quuor Llcense independence, MO 64050
« COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT # Application Form | {816) 3257079

blicenses@indepmo.org

Application Type: X Package [J Drink (0 Manufacturing [] Wholesale [J Special [ Ownership Change
Business Information : : :

This Business is a: [ Sole Proprietor (] Partnership gL e 1 Corporation

AJ MART LLC GAS STATION CONVENIENCE STORE
Legal Name of Entity Type of Business

AJ GAS & MARKET

Doing Business as {d/b/a) (if different than above)
9300 EAST 24 HIGHWAY, INDEPENDENCE MO 64053

Physical Address City State Zip
1111 MAIN STREET, SUITE 750, KANSAS CITY, MO 64105

Mailing Address (if different from ahove)

913-944-2393 913-701-1854 ASHRAF BILLBASI@YAHOO.COM
Phone Cell Phone Email
MISSOURI 3/9/2018 25191870
State & Date of incorporation or Organization Missouri Retail Sales Tax Number

BUSINESS HAS BEEN OPEN FOR YEARS AND IS UNDERGOING A COMPLETE RENOVATION

Date business scheduled to open

Give dimensions or square footage of the building, outdoor patio, and any other areas in which alcoholic beverages

may be stored or dispensed: 1 SQuU FEET R ENTIRE ILDING-- FLOORPLAN

Is the proposed location within 300 feet of a church, school, or hospital? o Mo S eomemTT ouEs B GaRI mESIOuAY MFTET iohon paTwor intess ombren
Proposed hours of operation; 6AM TO MIDNIGHT

If existing business, from whom was the business purchased? NA

Date of purchase: NA Date of Possession: ~ NA
Does the former owner of the business have any interest, either directly or indirectly, in the business for which you
seek a license? If so, explain:

APPLICANT CURRENTLY OPERATES THIS GAS STATION AND CONVENIENCE STORE. IT IS UNDERGOIN¢
A COMPLETE REMODELING RENOVATION TO MAKE IT MORE PLEASING IN APPEARANGCE AND FUNCTIGN

L)

I hereby apply to the City of Independence, MO, for the foliowing ficense(s) for the business and premises described
above (mark all license types for which you are applying on page 2). | also certify that the information given in this
application is true to the best of my knowledge and that the license is non-transferable. | also agree that this
business will observe the restrictions specifically enumerated in Chapter 2 of the independence City Code refated to
alcgRolic beverages.

GXA PAM DUFFY

Signature of Ap'plicdnt Printed Name
MANAGING OFFICER 3/8/2023
Title Date

April 2021 10f5



Regutated Industries Division

7
.

H H 11t £, Maple Ave
INDEPENDENCE qu uor License epETEayAOI54050
* COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT + Application Form | {816) 3257079

blicenses@indepmao.org

Liquor License Types (mark all license types for which you are applying)

All liquor licenses are effective for one (1} year, beginning July 1 and ending June 30. Any liquor license application
made between lanuary 1 and March 31 will be charged a prorated fee equal to one-half of the annual license fee
(listed befow). Those ficenses will expire june 30 of that vear. Applications made between April 1 and June 30 will be
charged the full license fee (listed below), however those licenses will expire June 30 the following year.

Package Liquor Licenses

X Pl - Retail Selling of intoxicating Liquor of ali kinds in the original package {$150.00)
[J P3 -Retail Sefling of Beer only in the original package; includes Sunday Sales ($150.00)
D0 S-—Sunday Sales {$300.00)

1 T~ Tasting Permit ($25.00)

Drink Licenses

T1 ~Retait Selling of Intoxicating Liquor by the Drink {$450.00)

T2 —Retall Selling of Malt Liquor & Wine by the Drink ($150.00)

T3 —Retail Selling of Beer by the Drink; includes Sunday Sales {$150.00)
R1 —Restaurant Selling Intoxicating Liquor [$450.00)

R2 — Restaurant Selling Beer; includes Sunday Sales ($150.00)

F1 - Tax Exempt Organizations Selling Intoxicating Liquor {$300.00)

H1 ~ Hotel Selling Intoxicating Liquor {$450.00)

21 - Consumption of Intoxicating Liquor ($150.00)

S ~ Sunday Sales {$300.00)

Oo00ogooogon

Manufacturing, Distilling, Blending Licenses

1 M1~ Manufacturing, Distilling, Blending Intoxicating Liguor of all kinds {$300.00)

3 M2 -Manufacturing twenty-two (22) percent or less alcohol- content intoxicating liquor ($300.00)
1 M3 -Manufacturing, Brewing Malt Liguor ($300.00)

Wholesale Licenses

1 W1-Wholesale selling of Intoxicating Liquor of all kinds ($300.00)

3 W2 -Wholesale selling of twenty-two (22) percent or less alcohol-content intoxicating liquor {$300.00)
(7 W3- Wholesale selling of malt liquor {($300.00)

Special Licenses

$1 —Microbrewery ($7.50 per 100 barrels produced)

52 — Domestic Winery ($7.50 per 500 gallons produced)

$4 — Picnic 7 Day Intoxicating Liquor by the Drink ($15.00 per day)

56 — July 4% Celebration Malt Liquor & Light Wine by the Drink ($15.00 per day)
Ct -~ Caterer Intoxicating Liquor by the Drink — Up to 7 Days ($15.00 per day)

C2 - Caterer Intoxicating Liquor by the Drink — Up to 50 Days {$500.00)

C3 - Caterer Intoxicating Liguor by the Drink — Unlimited Days ($1,000.00 per day)

oogogog

April 2021 20f5
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INDEPENDENCE

H H 816) 325-7079
* COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT » Application Form Llice)nses@indepmo.org

Regulated industries Division

Liq uor License 111 E. Maple Avenue

Independence, MO 54050

Managing Officer, Sole Owner, or Managing Partner Information

Thwela Mortea N\iarroin (:DU.Q'CU\‘

Full Name = Social Security Number

T 29 58" A% SC YES

Sex Age Height Weight  Date of Birth Place of Birth Are you a U.S. Citizen
5040 Grlerside D ansas City Mo L4139

Home Address City State Zip

AJ GAS & MARKET 816-547-9602 PAMDUFFY405@GMAIL.COM
Place of Employment (other than business) Empioyment Phone Emall
9300 EAST 24 HIGHWAY, INDEPENDENCE MO 64053
Employment Address City State Zip

City or Town where the Managing Officer, Sole Owner, or Managing Partner pays taxes:

\&C\'\qu Q\S\'k\ \\50\(‘.\[\301‘3 (\.Oum\L\ Miagour,

Will this person be in active control and management of this business? Please explain {part-time/full-time, etc.):
YES, | AM THE FULL TIME MANAGER OF THE STORE

Have you, any partner or employee ever been arrested anywhere in the United States for the violation of any City,
State or Federal Law? If so, who, where, when and what offense (do not include minor traffic offenses):

NO

Have you, any partner or employee ever been the holder of a license to manufacture or sell alcoholic beverages,
which was revoked? If so, explain:

NO FOR MANAGING OFFICER--YES AS TO MEMBER JENNY BELBEISI-- FJ MART

Have you, or any member of your househald or immediate family, ever made application for a permit for the
Director of Liquor Control that was denied? If so, explain and provide approximate date of denial:

NO

Do you rent or fease the premises for which this business is to be used? If so, give terms of rent or lease, and name
and address of property owner:

HE APPLICANT IS AJ MART LLC, A 2 MEMBER LLC OPERATED BY HUBAND AND WIFE. THE REAL PROPERTY
5 OWNED BY A SINGLE MEMBER LLC, OWNED SOLELY BY WIFE. THERE IS A LEASE. SEE INCLUDED IN PACKET

o=l — |

April 2021 3ofb
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INDEPENDENCE

H H (816) 325-7079
* COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT * Application Form blicenses@Indepmo.org

Regulated Industries Division

Liq uor License 111 E. Maple Avenue

independence, MO 64050

- Partnership or Member Information (complete only for partnerships or LLCs with multiple members)
Give partnership or LLC name (if not already listed above) and the name, address, and percentage ownership
interest of each partner or member:

AJ MART LLC IS OWNED BY ASHRAF BELBEISI AND JENNY BELBEISI, HUSBAND AND WIFE...SEE
PERSONAL INFORMATION FORMS ATTACHED.

' Corporate Information (complete only for a corporation)
List full name, complete address, phone number, date of birth and Social Secunty Number of all corporate offlcers

President;

Vice President:

Secretary:

Treasurer:

Managing Officer:

Names, address, and phone number of shares owned of all stockholders who hold 10% or more of the capital stock:

Is the corporation or any stockholder or the managing officer thereof, or any member of his/her household or
immaediate family, have interest directly in any other permit issued by the Director of Liquor Control? if so, explain:

Has any stockholder of the corporation or an officer ever been employed by any person, partnership, or corporation
that had a license revoked or suspended? if s0, who, where, when and what offense:

" Alcoholic Beverage Code Certifications — Adult Materials -
(@ ! ceriify this establishment will not display or sell books, photos, magazines, videos, or other penodlcais which
are distinguished or characterized by the principal emphasis on matters depicting, describing, or relating to
specified sexual activities.

O 1 certify this establishment will display or sell books, photos, magazines, videos, or other periodicals which are
distinguished or characterized by the principal emphasis on matters depicting, describing, or relating to
specified sexual activities.

Alcoholic Beverage Code Certifications - Allow Entry for Inspection
| agree that | will permit the entry of any officer or investigator who has legal authority for the purpose of
inspection; and will permit the removal of all things and articles which may be in violation of the ordinances of
Independence, Missouri, and the laws of the State of Missouri or the United States.

Aprit 2021 40f5
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gﬁ-fr Regulated Industries Division
H M 111 €. Maple Avenue
' N DEPENDENCE quuor Llcense independence, MO 64050
* COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT # Application Form | 1816} 3257079

blicenses@indepmo.org

Alcoholic Beverage Code Certifications ~ Restaurant Liquor Sales
{1 If qualifying as a restaurant: | certify that at least 50% of the gross sales of the business for which this license
application is made will consist of food.

 Alcoholic Beverage Code Certifications - Package Liquor Sales '
if applying for a package liquor license: | certify that, at all times, | will keep a stock of goods having a value
according to my original invoices of at least one thousand dollars ($1,000.00}, exclusive of the inventory value
of the fixtures and of the intoxicating liquor, which | shall offer for sale on said premises. Check one of the
following:
@ This location will have alcohol sales that are less than 90% of gross store sales.
O This location will have aicohol sales that are more than 90% of gross store sales.

| Additional Documentation Required G : : :

1. Letter of Explanation — Letter explamtng why the appllcatlon is bemg subrmtted by outlining the operations
of the business and the use of the liquor license, shouid it be approved.
A recent photo of the Managing Officer.

3. Criminal Record Check — Missouri Highway Patrol criminal record check for the Managing Officer, Sole
Owner, or each partner or member of a partnership or LLC.

4. Copy of the Managing Officer’s paid Missouri personal property tax receipt for year immediately preceding
the date of application.

5. Copy of Missouri voter registration card for the Managing Officer,

6. Recent photos of the interior and exterior of the premises to be licensed. If the building is under
construction, the applicant shalt provide a copy of the plans and specifications of the building,

7. Floorplan of the premises 1o be licensed including any areas where alcoholic beverages will be stored, sold,
or consumed including outdoor patio areas.

8. Copy of Jackson County Business Property Tax receipt for year immediately preceding date of application.
{if the business was new after January 1 of that year, it Is exempt from this requirement.

9. Business License Application -~ Applicant must submit a Business License application that includes a letter of
“No Tax Due” dated within the previous 90-days for the MO sales tax number provided and a certificate of
liability insurance. 016467 IS THE CURRENT CITY BUSINESS LICENSE

10. License Fee: Check or money order payable to the City of Independence. See page 2 for current annual
license fees.

Please return this application and all required documents to the Regulated Industries Division at the
address above. For questions about completing this application, please contact Jordan Ellena at
JEllena@indepmo.org or by phone at 816-325-7183.

April 2021 Sofs



LC001581089
State of Missouri Date Filed: 3/9/2018
John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State John R. Ashcroft
Corporations Division Missouri Secretary of State !

PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main 5t., Rm, 322
Jeftarson City, MO 65102

Articles of Organization
(Submit with filing fee of 3105.00)

1. The name of the limited liability company is
ATMART LLC

(Must include “Limited Liability Company,” “Limited Company,” “L.C," “L.C,” “LLC,"” or “LLC"}
2, The purpose(s) for which the limited liability company is organized;

The transaction of any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Missouri Limited Liability
Company Act, Chapter 347 RSMo.

3. The name and address of the limited liability company’s registered agent in Missouri is:

ZAFAR IQBAL 4021 Sterling Avenue Kansas City MO 64133
Name Street dddress: May not use PO Box unless sireet address also provided CityrState/Zip
4. The management of the limited Hability company is vested in: [0 managers B members feheck one)

5. The events, if any, on which the limited liability company is to dissolve or the number of years the limited liability company is to
continue, which may be any number or perpetual: Perpetnal
(The answer to this question could cause possible tax consequences, you may wish to consult with your attorney or accountant)

6. The name(s) and street address(es) of each organizer (PO box may only be used in addition to a physical street address).
(Organizer(s) are not required to be member(s), manager(s) or owner(s)

Name Address City/State/Zip
Belbeisi, Ashraf 8325 W 120Th Terr Overland Park KS 66213
Belbeisi, Jenny 8325 W 120Th Terr Overland Park KS 66213

7. U1 Series LLC (OPTIONAL) Pursuant to Section 347.186, the limited liability company may establish a designated series in its
operating agreement. The names of the series must include the full name of the lmited liability company and are the following:

New Series:
L] The limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited Hability.

New Series:
[] The limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited Fability.

New Series;
0 The limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited liability.

(Each separate series must also fite an Attachment Form LLC 1A)

Name and address to return filed document:
Name:  zafar Igbal

Address: Email; premiertaxkc@mail com
City, State, and Zip Code:

LLC-1 (08/2013)




8. The effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise
indicated: :

{Date may not be more than 90 days afier the filing date in this office)

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:
{The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
All organizers must sign:

Ashraf Belbeisi ASHRAF BELRBEISI 03/05/2018
Organizer Signature Printed Name Date of Signature
Jenny Belbeisi JENNY BELBEISI 03/05/2018
Organizer Signature Printed Name Date of Signature

LLC-1 (08/2013)



8. The effective daie of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise
indicated: :

{Date may not be more than 99 days after the filing date in this office)

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:
(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
All organizers must sign:

Ashraf Belbeisi ASHRAF BELBEISI 03/09/2018
Organizer Signature Printed Name Date of Signature
Jenny Belbeisi JENNY BELBEISI 03/0%/2018
Organizer Signaiure Printed Name Date of Signatire

LLC-1 (08/2013)
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John R. Ashcroft
Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

ATMARTLLC
LCO01581089

filed its Articles of Organization with this office on the 9th day of March, 2018, and that filing was
found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do by virtue of the
authority vested in me by law, do certify and declare that on the 9th day of March, 2018, the above entity

is a Limited Liability Company, organized in this state and entitled to any rights granted to Limited
Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 hercunto set my hand and
cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri.
Done at the City of Jefferson, this 9th day of March, 2018.

ecretary of Stgje

SIS IE.
WHDLE 1,’},5'{‘,’ B2 )

Geiad
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Ne Match Notification

A statewide search of the identifiers below has revealed no criminal conviction
or sex offender information on file. Fingerprints were not provided and thus
the result of the search cannot be guaranteed.

Date of Search: 03/10/2023

Name {1): JENNY BELBEISI

Name (2):

Name (3):

Control Number: 6311935

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
cur office at 573-526-¢153.

Missouri State Highway Patrol

Criminal Justice Information Services Division
PO BOX 9500

Jefferson City, MO 65102




SHP-243C 1010

No Match Notification

A statewide search of the identifiers below has revealed no criminal conviction
or sex offender information on file. Fingerprints were not provided and thus
the result of the search cannot be guaranteed.

Date of Search: 03/10/2023
Name (1): PAMELA DUFFY
Name (2): PAMELA ALJARRAH

Name (3): PAMELA LAUGHRIDGE

Control Number: 63119236

If you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact
our office at 573-526-6153.

Missouri State Highway Patrol

Criminal Justice Information Services Division
PO BCX 9500

Jefferson City, MC 651C2




SHP-343C 10110

No Match Notification

A statewide search of the identifiers below has revealed no criminal conviction
or sex offender information on file. Fingerprints were not provided and thus
the result of the search cannot be guaranteed.

NDate of Search: 03/10/2023

Name (1) : ASHRAF BELBEIST

Name (2} :

Name (3):

Control Number: 6311834

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
our office at 573-526-6153.

Missouri State Highway Patrol

Criminal Justice Information Services Division
PO BOX 9500

Jefferson City, MO 65102




Schedule P — Personal Data
(To be completed by the Managing Officer or Designated Agent and anyone who has 10% or more interest in the business.)

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE - Attach additional paper if necessary

Name: Fooae\a Morieo ‘i\\\oxm\n (’Duf?@u\

Maiden Name:

Home Address: T v )i
Street City State Zip
Home Phone Number: Cell Phone Number: % \LQ il 5"\ - qLOO Q
E-mail Address: %mﬁiﬂ@ﬁ@ Qm\\ Com
Business Name: P\'\g ™Mot U - Business Phone: Q\LO - 359- YL0O
Business Address; AD00 Lb.l '.S:néqxnégme LMD
Street State
SSN:-Bu'th Place: ggc ¥ émx&) Qg C:‘S VOO, Birth Date___
Spouse’s Name: Spouses Maiden:

Address (if different from above):
1. Areyoualls. citizen? [v}’ﬁ [ 1No Date and place of naturalization (ifapplicable):

2. Have you ever been arrested, indicted, or convicted for the violation of any federal or state law? [ | Yes [ 4 No

If yes, provide additional documentation and list all details.

3. List employers for the past five (5) years. If self-employed, state nature of business and location.

NAME ADDRESS PHONE DATES
FS Moedy W W S. Crusler Bive Todep Lope NI-HO| Jyears

AT Mock WLC A0 U, 4 Moy, Tedepmbore [l-I-Uat]  3'yearS

4, What percentage of the business doyouown?__ () %
5. Have you ever made application for a liquor license that was denied or have you held a liquor permit that was suspended or revoked?

[ 1Yes [v}'ﬁo If yes, provide and/or list additional information:

6. Do you or any member of your immediate family have a direct or indirect interest in any other active liquor license?

[ ]1Yes M No [fyes, please provide additional information:

IM&&%M@_MQ;, being of lawful age and duly sworn upon my oath, declare that I have read this
application and fully understan®®same and that 1 kndw the contents thereof and answers and statements contained therein and the same are

3Jala3

DATE










Schedule P — Personal Data
(To be completed by the Managing Officer or Designated Agent and anyone who has 10% or more interest in the business.)

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE - Attach additional paper if necessary

Name: ASY‘ r(ﬂ/ 'F’ B@ B@\.S \ Maiden Name: ..
Home Address: @3% RS % ‘ 9\0 '!fh .*e('fe( © Uerlctnpj_ PQ(\\é\ \(("'; (OQ :U?

Sereet Ciry State

Home Phone Number: 4 \% Te I - \ ?5 S L‘ Cell Ph;me Number: 4 I 2"‘70 \ - ,gS(f
E-mail Address: S\ TQ E bh1bast & yahes 'Con
Business Name: &‘B marx LLC Business Phone: %\( 252 Y e

 Us o Wy nDefen(lente Mo 64oS3

treet City Stak ]
irth Place: ‘b_’% ‘-ng"\' Birth Da_

\@ €\ S \ Spouses Maiden:

Nenny,
Address (if different from above):

Spouse’s Name:

1. AreyouaU.S.citizen? [ ] Yes [ ] No Date and place of naturalization (ifapplicable):

2. Have you ever been arrested, indicted, or convicted for the violation of any federal or state law? [] Yes [ ] No
If yes, provide additional documentation and list all details.

3. List employers for the past five (5) years. If self-employed, state nature of business and location.

NAME ADDRESS PHONE DATES

Porak Retdnl st

Yol el oy

v ta,

4. What percentage of the business do you own? %

Have you ever made application for a liquor license that was denied or have you held a liquor permit that was suspended or revoked?

[ 1Yes [ 1No Ifyes, provide and/or list additional information:

6. Do you or any member of your immediate family have a direct or indirect interest in any other active liquor license?

[ 1Yes { INe Ifyes, please provide additional information:

L , being of lawful age and duly sworn upon my oath, declare that 1 have read this
application and fully understand same and that T know the contents thereof and answers and statements contained therein and the same are

true.
p0-) b ~Ae22
DATE

I WIGNATURE OF APPLICANT
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Schedule P — Personal Data
(To be completed by the Managing Officer or Designated Agent and anyone who has 10% or more interest in the business.)

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE - Attach additional paper if nccessary

Name: ﬁq Y’V) / % ] @e' f S f Maiden Name:
Home Address: Q';%rlg I\U 10«0 ’\’]A SFQ Fvce 0”9\’"01])(‘ \r)r\\f‘w Mg QO%R)?

Street City State Zip

Home Phone Number: q \g"‘ ﬁ? %Lf @Z\ ﬁ 2 Celi Phone Number:
E-mail Address: a,S'\r»TQ/L }"7]” {‘?cv'il Q }/dv]n% (oM
Business Name: !Be g W\n \{‘)\' N Business Phone: ﬂ V-1 o)~ \ s Lf

Business Address: 4 2o 2~ t/{.s 29 \LLV‘/ \ﬁm?%ﬁ Aeh(\f' )/)70 A L’[OS‘S

Street City State
Spouse’s Name: Spouses Maiden:

Address (if different from above):
1. AreyouaU.S.citizen? [ ] Yes [ | No Date and place of naturalization (ifapplicable):

SEN:

2. Have you ever been arrested, indicted, or convicted for the violation of any federal or state law? [] Yes{ ] No
If yes, provide additional documentation and list all details.
3. List employers for the past five (5) years. If self-employed, state nature of business and location.

NAME ADDRESS PHONE DATES

\0"'\“”(‘\5\/

Dorwah Beiieist

Deug oo Late

4. What percentage of the business do you own? %
5. Have you ever made application for a liquor license that was denied or have you held a liquor permit that was suspended or revoked?

[ 1Yes [ 1No Ifyes, provide and/or list additional information:

6. Do you or any member of your immediate family have a direct or indirect interest in any other active liquor license?

[ 1Yes [ 1No Ifyes, please provide additional information:

1, . being of lawful age and duly sworn upon my oath, declare that I have read this
application and fully understand same and that I know the contents thereof and answers and statements contained therein and the same are

T hpe— oI \b-A AL

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT










TACKSH

County ¥ Missousl

Official Tax Payment Receipt

[Receipt No.:[13601605| Date and Time:[03/10/2023 04:27| Print Date:[03/10/2023]

Receipt Details

208043805 2022 019
2022 019
2022 019
2022 019

$213.77

$9.62

$6.70

$11.17

Parcel No. Tax Year TCA/District Amount Applied Unpaid Balance Amount* Description

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Property Tax
Principal

Property Tax
Interest

Chapter 52
Fee

Chapter 141
Fee

Payer Name and Address Information

Name Address Tender Type Amount Tendered
DUFFY PAMELA 5040 GLENSIDE DR ,KANSAS CITY "

M 'MO64129 Paylt Online $241.26
[Owner Name and Address Information R
Parcel No. Name Address Since To

208043805 DUFFY PAMELA M 5040 GLENSIDE DR, KANSAS CITY, MO 64129 01/01/2020 Current

lDistribution of Districts

Parcel No. Tax Year Agency Amount
208043805 2022 BOARD OF DISABLED SERVICES 1.9102
2022 CITY - KANSAS CITY 38.6571

2022 JACKSON COUNTY 13.5270

2022 MENTAL HEALTH 2.5432

2022 METRO JUNIOR COLLEGE 4.6339

2022 MID-CONTINENT LIBRARY 7.4033

2022 RAYTOWN SCHOOL C-II 144.4099

2022 STATE BLIND PENSION 0.6855
IMotor Vehicles J
Name

Parcel No. 1Y-:)a(r Type Make Model Series :I::rel Item ID :l:te g: r':"i:ha %’;Ie




4D LX DUFFY

208043805 2022 AUTO HONDA CIVIC 14 2012 19XFB2F5XCEQ89395 PAMELA
MARIEA

|Business Assets

Parcel No. Tax Year Category Purchase Year

No Business Assets Found

[Real Estate Legal Descriptions

Parcel No. Legal Line Line No.

No Legal Descriptions Found

“Interest, penalties and fees will be assessed on any unpaid balance amount. The amount of any unpaid
balance shown on this receipt is the unpaid balance amount at the time the receipt is run, exclusive of such interest,
penalties and fees. Changes in the taxable value may alter your unpaid balance amount.

Failure of this payment to clear your financial institution will void this receipt. A returned item fee and late penalty
may be assessed.

Please verify with your financial institution that this payment has cleared.

Developed by Aumentum Technologies.
@2005-2020 All rights reserved.
Version 4.5.0.0



Check Your Voter Status

Your Information

PAMELA ALJARRAH
Your Street: GLENSIDE DR
Don't think this is you? Click here fo try again.

Your Ward and Precinct
Your Ward: WD 16, WARD 16

Your Precinct: 14

Your Sample Ballot

Click here to view Your Sample Ballot

Your Poll Location

*THE ROCHESTER* (FIRST FLOOR)
3949 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD KANSAS CiTY MO 64130

Location Map
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FHigon i
DeparTMeENT oF ReEVENUE

TAXATION DIVISION
PO BOX 3666

JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-3666 S ——

Fax: 573-522-1265
E-mail: taxclearance@dor.mo.gov

AJ MART LLC DATE: 03/02/2023
4021 STERLING AVE VALID THROUGH: 06/07/2023
KANSAS CITY, MO 64133-130% INDEPENDENCE

CERTIFICATE OF NO TAX DUE

MISSOURI ID: 25191870
MNotice Number 2038377341

To Whom [t May Concern: The Department of Revenue, State of Missouri, certifies the above
listed taxpayer has filed all required returns and paid all sales or withholding tax due, including
penalties and interest, and does not owe any sales and withholding tax, as of March 8, 2023.
This review does not include returns that are not required to be filed as of this date or that have
been filed but not yet processed by the Department.

This statement only applies to sales and withholding tax due and is not to be construed as
limiting the authority of the Director of Revenue to assess, or pursue collection of liabilities
resulting from final litigation, default in payment of any installment agreement entered into with
the Director of Revenue, any successor liability that may become due in the future, or audits or
reviews of the taxpayer's records as provided by law.

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS VALID FOR 90 DAYS FROM THE ISSUANCE DATE.

TAXATION DIVISION



fé Regulated industries Division
~ H 1 111 €. Maple Avenue
! N g E p E N a E N C E quuor License Independence, MO 64050

A £ {816} 325-7079
& COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT * Application Form § Lo e depmo.org

AGHaiGBlatige Code Caiicaions = Restaurant LigarSales” /107

[1 I qualifying as a restaurant: { certify that at least 50% of the gross sales of the business for which this license
application is made will consist of food.

If applving for a package liquor license: | certify that, at all times, | will keep a stock of goods having a value
according to my original invoices of at feast one thousand dollars ($1,000.00), exclusive of the inventory value
of the fixtures and of the intoxicating liguor, which I shall offer for sale on said premises. Check one of the
following:

@ This location will have alcohol sales that are fess than 90% of gross store sales.

(O This location will have alcohol sales that are more than 90% of gross store sales.

1. Letter of Explanation — Letter expiaining why the application is being submitted by outlining the operations
of the business and the use of the liguor license, should it be approved.
A recent photo of the Managing Officer.
Criminal Record Check — Missouri Highway Patrol criminal record chack for the Managing Officer, Sole

Owner, or each partner or member of a partnership or LLC,
Cop of the Managing Officer’s paid Missouri personal property tax receipt for year immediately preceding
”/"‘ 2 date of application, :
‘a Copy of Missouri voter registration card for the Managing Officer.
p‘ ecent photos of the interior and exterior of the premises to be licensed. If the bullding is under
onstruction, the applicant shall provide a copy of the plans and specifications of the building.
loorplan of the premises to be licensed including any areas where alcoholic heverages will be stored, sold,

or consumed including outdoor patio areas.

‘ 8. /Copy of lackson County Business Property Tax receipt for year immediately preceding date of application.
0 e business was new after lanuary 1 of that year, it Is exempt from this requirement.

Business License Application — Applicant must submit a Business License application that includes a letter of

“No Tax Due” dated within the previous 90-days for the MO sales tax number provided and a certificate of

liability Insurance. 016487 IS THE CURRENT CITY BUSINESS LICENSE

10. License Fee: Check or money order payable to the City of Independence. See page 2 for current annual

license fees,

Please return this application and alf required documents to the Regulated Industries Division at the
address above. For questions about completing this application, please contact Jordan Ellena at
JEllena@indepmo.org or by phone at 816-325-7183.

April 2021 5o0f5



DINHRAAR

202303076

Property Account Summary

[Parcel 1D:[20230307B| Property Address:[9340 E US 24 HWY , INDEPENDENCE, MO 64053

|General Information

Property Description

Property Category Personal Property Account
Status Active

Tax Code Area

Remarks

|Property Characteristics

No Property Characteristics Found

2022 2021 2020
Taxable Value Total
Assessed Value Total

2019 2018

|Parties |
Role Percent Name Address
Al MART 9300 E 24 HWY,
JaXpRYEr 100 /¢ INDEPENDENCE, MO 64053
AJ MART 9300 E 24 HWY,
Owner 100 ¢ INDEPENDENCE, MO 64053
|Property Values |
Tax Tax Tax Tax Tax
Value Type Year Year Year Year Year

[Motor Vehicle Account Asset Inventory

Item . Maodel Item Plate Name on
Type bake tHodelSenies Year ID Number Title 1

No Vehicle Account Assets Found

Name on
Title 2

|[Active Exemptions

No Exemptions Found

[Tax Balance

No Available Tax Charges Information for this Property at the Moment.

| Distribution of Current Taxes




District Rate Amount

No Distributions Found

Voted Amount

Non-Voted Amount

|Receipts
Receipt Amount Applied to Amount Due for Parcels Receipt
Date No. Parcel Selected Total Ehange

No Receipts Found

Developed by Aumentum Technologies.,

@2005-2020 All rights reserved.

Version 4.5.0.0
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